## 505827564 12/18/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOKON SECURITY AB	12/05/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURFBOARD PAYMENTS AB
Street Address:	THUNBERGSVÄGEN 15B
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	752 38

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15515845

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 1:950 MAIN AVE, SUITE 1100Address Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014338-000041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
SIGNATURE:	/M.David Galin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=000041\_AssignmentTokon-SB Payments#page1.tif

PATENT 505827564 REEL: 051319 FRAME: 0274

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Tokon Security AB**, a company organized under the laws of Sweden and having an address at c/o Lindfeldt, Backvägen 8, 169 55 Solna, Sweden (the Assignor), is the owner of:

U.S. Patent App. No. 15/515,845, filed 30 March 2017, tiled METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION FROM AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE TO A CENTRAL SERVER

and

U.S. Patent No. 10,454,684, issued 22 October 2019, based on U.S. Patent App. No. 15/515,932, filed 30 March 2017, tiled METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATION USING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

(collectively, the Application and Patent) and **Surfboard Payments AB**, a company organized under the laws of Sweden and having an address at c/o Lindfeldt, Thunbergsvägen 15B, 752 38 Uppsala, Sweden (the Assignee), desire to transfer the Application and Patent from Assignor to Assignee, the parties agree as follows.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

So far as it concerns the United States, Assignor sells and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest, including rights in priority and to collect damages for past, present and future infringement, to the Application and Patent and the inventions described therein, as well as all patents arising from or issuing on the Applications, together with any related applications or patents including continuations, divisions, renewals, substitute or reissues thereof, reexaminations, extensions, continuations-in-part, national phase, and counterparts.

Assignor authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue, in the name of Assignee, any patents that may be granted on an application covered by this Assignment.

Tokon Security AB	A A 1-1	
By:		(Signature)
Printed Name:	CHRISTOPHER LINDIELOT	
Title:	CEO	
Date:	2019-12-05	
Agreed and Accepte By: Printed Name: Title: Date:	CHRISTOPHER LINDFELOT	(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 051319 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**